H&W Farms Sweepstakes Terms and Conditions

By participating and entering into these sweepstakes, you are agreeing to these sweepstakes terms and conditions. This sweepstakes is run by H&W Farms, LLC.

Eligibility to Enter:

- This sweepstakes is free to enter and open to all ages. Children under 18 years of age should get parents' permission before participating and entering.
- No purchase is necessary in entering this sweepstakes.
- This sweepstakes is open only to Georgia residents.
- Only Whitetail deer are eligible to enter into the sweepstakes. Only deer Harvested in Georgia may be entered.
- Deer of all sizes are eligible and encouraged to be entered.
- Participants must adhere to the Georgia Game and Fish Code.

To Enter:

Participants must submit the following information to H&W Farms LLC, via social media messenger or email:

- A photo containing the hunter and the harvested deer
- Proof of date and location harvested (completed tag)

Information may also be submitted by mail to H&W Farms, LLC. Mailed submissions must be received the day before the weekly drawing date.

Rules to Entry:

 Deer provided must be harvested within the dates of drawing week to be considered for that week's drawing. (ex; A deer harvested within the 9/25 - 10/9 drawing period cannot be submitted or resubmitted for the 11/20 - 12/4 drawing period)

Multiple Entries:

Participants may receive 3x entries if they include a bag of H&W Farms Premium Game Corn in the submitted photo of hunter and deer.

Prizes:

\$10,000 (valued) over 7 giveaway drawings.

- 6 drawings of \$1,000 (valued) in prizes.
- 1 grand drawing of \$4,000 (value)

The use of specific brands as prizes by H&W Farms, LLC does not imply any affiliation with or endorsement of such brands.

Prizes are non-transferable and non-exchangeable, and no cash alternatives will be provided.

We reserve the right to substitute prizes of equal or greater value if circumstances beyond our control require so.

Drawing and Winner Announcement:

Winners for giveaway will be chosen by random drawing and notified by their personal email or social media account in which their submission was received.

 The 6 Drawings will take place bi-weekly over a 12 week period. Entry periods will begin on Wednesday of the first week, and end at noon on the second Wednesday of the period. At noon of the second Wednesday, the previous entry period will close and submissions for the new period will be accepted. Period Drawings will take place the second Friday.

Ex;

Wednesday, 9/25 - entry period 1 opens Wednesday, 10/9- entry period 1 closes, entry period 2 begins Friday, 10/11 - entry period 1 drawing and winner announced.

The following dates represent this 2024 sweepstakes 12 week drawing period:

1: 9/25 - 10/9 2: 10/9 - 10/23 3: 10/23 - 11/6 (Youth only) 4: 11/6 - 11/20 5: 11/20 - 12/4 (Women only) 6: 12/4 - 12/18 7: Final Drawing TBA

Data Protection and Privacy

You agree that any personal information that you provide when entering the sweepstakes will be used by H&W Farms, LLC for the purposes of administering the sweepstakes and for other purposes as specified:

All entrants may request information on the entry, announcement and giveaway process by emailing <u>info@hwgamecorn.com</u>

If requested by H&W Farms, LLC, the winner agrees to release their first name, last name, photo and county of residence.

The winner's name, photo and county of residence will be announced on H&W Farms, LLC website and social media channels; by entering into the sweepstakes, the participant grants H&W Farms, LLC the right to use the participants' photo and likeness on its social media accounts.

Limitation of Liability:

H&W Farms, LLC accepts no liabilities for any damage, loss, injury or death suffered by any entrants as a result of participating in the sweepstakes or being selected for a prize. Children under 18 years of age should get parental permission before participating and entering.

General

H&W Farms, LLC reserves the right at any time and without prior notice, to cancel the sweepstakes or amend these terms and conditions.

H&W Farms, LLC Deer Down Giveaway, 2024-2025 Terms and Conditions